Page No. 1 2
Rev. No. 4 4
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
P1SO
Revision  4
F1
December 15, 1980

which are furnished or specified by the propeller manufacturer in accordance with the associated propeller
assembly drawing.
NOTE 2. Model Designation
Basic Model
Engine flange
A denotes flange, SAE ARP 502
B denotes flange, SAE AS 127-6 (4-drive bushings)
C denotes flange, SAE AS 127-2
D denotes flange, SAE AS 127-5 (4-drive bushings)
Basic diameter in inches
F1 C 76 xx x
Inches cut off.
Pitch at 27.75" radius.
P-902 2
NOTE 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8. Not applicable.
NOTE 9.
Table of Propeller-Engine Combustions
Approved Vibrationwise for Use on Normal Category Single-Engine Tractor Aircraft